WAIVER AND RELEASE POUND RIDGE DOG PARK POUND RIDGE, NY

As a condition of use, I understand that the use of the Pound Ridge Dog Park means that I am taking and assuming certain risks of damage or injury to myself, my guests, my property, dog(s), and any additional user(s) I have authorized. I realize that when dogs are around people and other dogs, accident or injury may result, and that people, dogs and property might be injured or damaged.

I hereby agree to assume these risks, for myself, my guests, my property, my dog(s) and any additional user I have authorized. I agree that it is solely my responsibility to determine whether Pound Ridge Dog Park is safe for myself, my quest(s), my dog(s) and any additional user(s) I have authorized. In exchange for the opportunity to use this dog park, I hereby release and discharge the Town of Pound Ridge, its officers, employees, volunteers, and agents of any and all liability, claims, demands, causes of action, loss, damage or injury to person or property, including death, serious or other damage or injury which may result while I or my guest(s), my property, my dog(s) and any additional user(s) I have authorized are on the Pound Ridge Dog Park premises.

I hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Town of Pound Ridge of New York, its officers, employees, volunteers, and agents, from any and all liability, claims, demands, causes of action, loss, damage or injury to person or property, including death and serious or other damage or injury which may be caused by myself, my guest(s), my property, my dog(s) or any additional user(s) I have authorized while on the dog park premises.

I am 18 years old or older and have the legal capacity to enter into a binding agreement. I intend for this release to be binding upon my heirs, successors, beneficiaries, next of kin, personal representatives or executors, and assigns.

Print Name

Signature_____ Date_____

Address